

MACT: 154/24
Kavita v. Ankit Tiwari

26.04.2024

Present: Sh. Suraj, proxy counsel for claimant.
Sh. Vibhor Vardhan, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company(through VC)

Though insurance company has yet not been summoned, Ld. Counsel for insurance company has appeared through VC and assured to produce copy of the insurance policy as Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that he does not possess any legible copy of insurance policy.

Put up for filing of the legible copy of the insurance policy and further proceedings on **31.07.2024**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/26.04.2024