

6 MACT 154/24  
Kavita Vs. Ankit Tiwari

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Mirnal Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for insurance  
company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company filed  
vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that certified  
copy of insurance policy is applied before CA Branch but the  
same is still awaited and request one more opportunity for filing  
the same.

At request, be put up on **17.12.2024**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/31.07.2024(s)