

8 MACT 154/24  
Kavita Vs. Ankit Tiwari

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Harshit, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Legible copy of insurance policy has neither been supplied to counsel for insurance company nor filed before Court. Previous order be complied afresh. In the meantime as R1 is also shown to be residing within territorial jurisdiction of this Tribunal, let **notice** be issued to R1 on filing of PF, returnable on **25.07.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/17.12.2024(s)