

**MACT: 154/24**

**Kavita v. Ankit Tiwari**

**02.12.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashwani, Id. Counsel for petitioner.  
Driver-cum-owner in person.  
Sh. Vibhor Vardhan, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for insurance company has sought some more time for filing WS as the investigating report is awaited. In the meantime, petitioner is also directed to file certified copy of the complete criminal record. Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file their WS within 30 days.

Matter be put up for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/02.12.2025