

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Jasika Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company (through VC).
None for driver cum owner.

Despite grant of last opportunity to file WS, insurance company or R1 have not filed any WS. Ld.counsel for ins.co seeks to settle the matter, however no legal offer has been filed. As such, opportunity to file WS of both the respondents stands closed.

Legal offer be filed within 2 days.

Matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on
18.03.2026.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.03.2026