

VC of this court is not working today.

7 MACT 154/24
Kavita Vs. Ankit Tiwari

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vibodh Vardhan, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

WS has been been filed by the insurance company,
however Ld.counsel seeks to settle the matter.

At joint request, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat
hearing on 20.03.2026.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/18.03.2026