

20.03.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4 p.m.

Present: Sh. Ashwani kUmar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anant Baniwal, Ld. proxy Counsel for
insurance company.

Ld.counsel for ins.co seeks some more time for
settlement as the main counsel is stated to be in personal
difficulty.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for
settlement.

At request, matter be put up on **20.04.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/20.03.2026